

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="660 488 927 517"><u>CRLR No. 294 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 524 1174 566"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="660 577 1422 1429" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. The instant criminal revision has been preferred by the revisionist against the order of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun granting maintenance to the children for an amount of Rs. 27000/-. 4. The wife and children are residing in the same house in the ground floor and the petitioner is living in a rental accommodation. 5. Admit. 6. Let the revisionist may make all efforts to inform about this proceeding to respondent no. 2 to 4 so that they may join the proceeding on the next date, since, the dispute appears to be a matrimonial dispute and, therefore, efforts may be made for their amicable settlement. 7. List this matter on 30.04.2026. <p data-bbox="1050 1525 1422 1599" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 24.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="660 1608 727 1637">Parul</p>

--	--	--	--