

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 405 879 432"><u>CRLR No. 294 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 436 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 481 1509 1720" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="643 481 1509 562">1. Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for the revisionist through V.C. <li data-bbox="643 566 1509 689">2. Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned A.G.A. with Mrs. Sweta Badola Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for the State. <li data-bbox="643 694 1509 775">3. As per office report, the revision is well within time. <li data-bbox="643 779 847 819">4. Admit. <li data-bbox="643 824 1509 1375">5. Despite proper communication to the respondent she did not appear. The revisionist is present. The revision has been preferred against the order passed by the Principal Judge, Family Court, whereby, Rs. 27,000/- is granted as maintenance out of which Rs. 15,000/- to the respondent no. 3, the son, and Rs. 12,000/- to the respondent no. 4, the daughter. The revisionist apprise to this court that both the children the respondent nos. 3 and 4 are studying but since the respondent no. 2 has not deposited their fee their name has been struck off from the institution. He submits that he is ready to pay all the expenses of respondent nos. 3 and 4 including fee. <li data-bbox="643 1379 1509 1585">6. In such view of the matter, the order impugned is modified with the direction to the revisionist to deposit fee of the respondent nos. 3 and 4 in the institution within time and also bear all the expenses of the children. <li data-bbox="643 1590 1235 1630">7. Issue notice to respondent no. 2. <li data-bbox="643 1635 1246 1675">8. Steps be taken within three days. <li data-bbox="643 1680 1193 1720">9. List this matter on 04.06.2026. <p data-bbox="1134 1787 1509 1827" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1225 1839 1385 1879" style="text-align: right;">07.05.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1883 676 1910">PR</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--